FORM PTO-1595

A/3 581.40

10/483666 OT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 JAN 2004 Docket No. 51794/DBP/A400

RECOF

06-21-2004

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Tradema P.O. Box 1450

102771745

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. 3. □	Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroshi Yoshioka; Sunao Kubota; and Yuichi Mori Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No Name of conveyance: Assignment	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mebiol Inc. Street Address: 14-4, Yocho-machi, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-0055 Japan / 73 - 04
Execution Date: December 25, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application: December 25, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) 16/2004 LLANDGRA 00000053 10483666		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO tion, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)	
5. 10. 9.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout Explanatory letter is enclosed. Statement and signature.		Total number of applications and patents involved Total number of applications and patents involved Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf document. Date: January 13, 2004 Express Mail No. EV 326709872US		Asy Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DBP/aam

AAM PAS545236.1-*-01/13/04 9:01 AM

PATENT REEL: 015464 FRAME: 0744

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	Mebiol Inc.						
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	14-4, Yocho-machi, Sl	ninjuku-ku, Tokyo 162	-0055 Japan				
	-						
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	exclusive right, title and interest to	the invention entitled	ells, assigns and			
Title of nvention)	CELL OR 11550E-COLIG	JRING CARRIER, AND CUI	LIORING METHOD				
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on e	ation PCT/JP 02 / 07130 wen date herewith or, if not so execu	and/or for which application for ted, was:	r Letters Paten			
nsert date	(a) executed on	; [(
application, not oncurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the s	pecified			
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, of renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Let Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").						
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and decoproducing evidence.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi including in the preparation and prace, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts to larations, taking all rightful oaths, praced in relation to same.	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation include but not be limited to execution roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining	ntaining and the issuance of or other legal ing all papers,			
	IIV WITHESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	e) alliked his/her/their signature(s).				
Signatures)	1) Hirshi yashisha	Hiroshi Yoshioka	December 25, 2003				
		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	2) Sinux Suleta (SIGNATURE)	Sunao Kubota (TYPE NAME)	December 25, 2003				
	$\Omega \mapsto \Omega \cdot x$, ,					
	3) Justin Mon (SIGNATURE)	Yuichi Mori (TYPE NAME)	December 25, 2003 (DATE)				
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	5) (SKGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	a)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				

PATENT REEL: 015464 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 01/13/2004